#### Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU:

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor Lic

**DATE:** January 7, 2020

RE:

Appointments to the Board of Equalization

Pursuant KPB 5.12.052(A), I hereby submit my recommendation for confirmation by the Borough Assembly, of the following appointments to the Board of Equalization.

The following applicants meet the required qualifications, and are residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough. Please find the attached applications for your review:

<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Seat</u>	Term Expires
Brent Johnson	Е	December 31, 2022
Dale Lee Bagley	В	December 31, 2022

Thank you.

### Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (//3)

FROM:

Tatyanah Shassetz, Borough Clerk Secretary

DATE:

December 9, 2019

RE:

Applications for Re-Appointment to the Board of Equalization

KPB 5.12.052 states in part, "Members shall be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Assembly on the basis of their expertise in real and personal property appraisal, the real estate market, the personal property market, and other fields related to their functions as board members. Additionally, each member shall be a resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough."

The following applicants have submitted an application for consideration for reappointment to the Board of Equalization:

<u>Applicant</u>	<b>Board Seat</b>	Term Expires
Brent Johnson	Seat E	December 31, 2022
Dale Lee Bagley	Seat B	December 31, 2022

Your consideration is appreciated.

#### Shassetz, Tatyanah

Email

Shassetz, ratyanan	
From: Sent: To: Subject:	Blankenship, Johni Friday, December 06, 2019 10:17 AM Shassetz, Tatyanah FW: New submission from 'Board of Equalization Membership Application'
<b>Sent:</b> Friday, December 06, 2019 <b>To:</b> Blankenship, Johni <jblankens< td=""><td>mailto:webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us] 9:54 AM ship@kpb.us&gt;; Turner, Michele <micheleturner@kpb.us> oard of Equalization Membership Application'</micheleturner@kpb.us></td></jblankens<>	mailto:webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us] 9:54 AM ship@kpb.us>; Turner, Michele <micheleturner@kpb.us> oard of Equalization Membership Application'</micheleturner@kpb.us>
Seat Choice	
Seat E – Term to Expire Decen	nber 31, 2022
Name	
Brent Johnson	
Mailing Address	
20773 Porcupine Ln	
Mail_City	
Clam Gulch	
Mail_State	
AK	
Mail_Zip	
99568-9706	
Residence Address	
Res_City	
Res_State	
Res_Zip	

# 9072624763 **Home Phone**262-4763 **Mobile**

#### **Expertise**

398-0918

I've served on the BOE since about 2014 and currently serve as Vice-chair. I've also worked for land surveyors between about 1971-2010.

#### UploadResume

ragweb@icloud.com

**Work Phone** 

### Shassetz, Tatyanah

Email

Strassetz, ratyanan	
From: Sent: To: Subject:	Blankenship, Johni Friday, December 06, 2019 10:17 AM Shassetz, Tatyanah FW: New submission from 'Board of Equalization Membership Application'
Sent: Friday, December 0 To: Blankenship, Johni <j< td=""><td>orough [mailto:webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us] 96, 2019 10:15 AM Blankenship@kpb.us&gt;; Turner, Michele <micheleturner@kpb.us> from 'Board of Equalization Membership Application'</micheleturner@kpb.us></td></j<>	orough [mailto:webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us] 96, 2019 10:15 AM Blankenship@kpb.us>; Turner, Michele <micheleturner@kpb.us> from 'Board of Equalization Membership Application'</micheleturner@kpb.us>
Seat Choice	
Seat B – Term to Expir	e December 31, 2022
Name	
Dale Lee Bagley	
Mailing Address	
325 Endicott dr	
Mail_City	
Soldotna	
Mail_State	
AK	
Mail_Zip	
99669	
Residence Address	
Res_City	
Res_State	
Res_Zip	

# Work Phone Home Phone Mobile 9073981865

#### **Expertise**

dale@redoubtrealty.com

Been on the Board of Equalization for 4- 5 years and have been a Realtor for most of the last 25 years. Also Served on the BOE for three years back in the 90's when serving on the Borough Assembly.

#### UploadResume